
DISTRICT at PILDITCH on 2015/02/21 

===============FINALS============= 

Final Results Girls 15 100m () 1,CHARNER-LEE,OLCKERS(12.97) ; 2,TUNET,TRUMPIE(13.04) ; 3,SIMONE,KELLERMAN(13.11) ; 

4,CAROLINE,MOSIME(13.32) ; 5,LIZELLE,LIEBENBERG(13.34) ; 6,MAPULE,DLOMO(15.14) ; 

Final Results Girls 15 200m () 1,SIMONE,KELLERMAN(26.47) ; 2,LIZELLE,LIEBENBERG(27.19) ; 3,CHOKOE,MOJAJI(28.40) ; 

4,REBOTILE,MODUNGWA(29.18) ; 5,BERLYNNE,MATHISA(29.37) ; 6,TINYIKO,NKUNA(30.03) ; 

Final Results Girls 15 400m  1,ZENEY,V D WALT(0:57.99) ; 2,HANNELIE,GERICKE(0:58.75) ; 3,JADE,COETZER(1:02.92) ; 4,ZANELE,KHOZA(1:06.29) ; 

5,ANNIE,TSELANA(1:14.59) ; 

Final Girls 15 800m  1,KELETSO,SENOSI(2:17.91) ; 2,HANNELIE,GERICKE(2:19.27) ; 3,JANA,V D MERWE(2:27.89) ; 

Final Girls 15 1500m  1,KELETSO,SENOSI(04:44.28) ; 2,LIZETH,VAN WYK(04:48.09) ; 3,SHANLEY,KOEKEMOER(04:51.62) ; 

4,KELETSO,TOLO(05:27.80) ; 

Final Results Girls 15 90m Hurdles () 1,TUNET,TRUMPIE(13.45) ; 2,CHARNER-LEE,OLCKERS(14.00) ; 3,ESTHER,SOLARIN(20.90) ; 

Final Results Girls 15 300m Hurdles  1,ZENEY,V D WALT(43.68) ; 2,LIEZL,THERON(44.91) ; 3,ELITA,VAN STADEN(45.03) ; 

Final Girls 15 High Jump  1,ESTHER,SOLARIN(1.60) ; 1,MICHELLE,NGOZO(1.60) ; 3,JENNE,MINNAAR(1.55) ; 4,LIZMARIE,THERON(1.45) ; 

5,KARABO,MAKGOPELA(1.40) ; 

Final Girls 15 Long Jump () 1,MICHELLE,NGOZO(5.34) ; 2,CHANTE,FERREIRA(5.19) ; 3,ESTHER,SOLARIN(4.91) ; 4,MACAELIN,HOLMAN(4.84) ; 

5,NTHABISENG,MAGAGULA(4.39) ; 6,KARABO,MAKGOPELA(4.24) ; 7,MALATSI,MOKHAETJI(3.87) ; 

Final Girls 15 Triple Jump () 1,LIZMARIE,THERON(10.08) ; 

Final Girls 15 Shot-put  1,CHANTE,FERREIRA(14.09) ; 2,SHAYLEE,ENGELBRECHT(13.41) ; 3,GEORGIA,SHANNON(11.31) ; 

4,LORAIN,MKHWANAZI(09.68) ; 5,SANTEL,MASHANYA(08.01) ; 6,KGAUGELO,SITHOLE(07.28) ; 7,BOITUMELO,MOTAU(07.01) ; 

8,LERATO,MOTSHEGWA(06.77) ; 9,DINEO,MASHAPA(05.46) ; 



Final Girls 15 Discus  1,LUCY,STRYDOM(36.70) ; 2,JOLIZE,STEPHENS(31.92) ; 3,GEORGIA,SHANNON(31.76) ; 4,SHAYLEE,ENGELBRECHT(29.35) ; 

5,DINEO,MASHAPA(13.87) ; 

Final Girls 15 Javelin  1,CHANTE,FERREIRA(48.74) ; 2,NADINE,DE KLERK(44.81) ; 3,GESTELLE,SNYMAN(36.32) ; 4,SANTEL,MASHANYA(21.96) ; 

5,PHUMELLO,SELAMANE(18.28) ; 6,MOHLALA,DORCUS(15.29) ; 

Final Girls 15 5km Walk  1,DIMAKATSO,MSHEBA(30:27.11) ; 2,CHARMINE,MMAKO() ; 

Final Results Girls 17 100m () 1,NICOLA,DE BRUYN(12.28) ; 2,MAMSY,MASUKU(12.87) ; 3,JOY,MAPHOSA(13.83) ; 4,ROCHELLE,MAHLO(14.04) ; 

5,EUGINIA,BALOYI(14.30) ; 6,KOKETSO,MAHLANGU(14.61) ; 

Final Results Girls 17 200m () 1,STONI,LAWRENCE(25.63) ; 2,JOY,MAPHOSA(28.79) ; 3,MUDZUNGWANE,RILWELE(30.39) ; 

Final Results Girls 17 400m  1,RENATE,VAN TONDER(1:01.24) ; 2,MICHELLE,HARTMAN(1:03.46) ; 3,CHERI,LEDWABA(1:07.66) ; 

4,MUSA,MPHAHLELE(1:08.85) ; 5,LEHLOGONOLO,TLHAKO(1:13.05) ; 6,TSHEPANG,LEKALAKALA(1:21.69) ; 7,MATHAPELO,SEROBA(1:25.06) ; 

Final Girls 17 800m  1,MICHALEA,OOSTHUIZEN(2:17.14) ; 2,THULISILE,AMON(2:20.43) ; 3,JOHANNA,SETHOWA(2:33.37) ; 

Final Girls 17 1500m  1,CEALIN,V D WESTHUIZEN(04:54.23) ; 2,MONIQUE,GEEL(04:59.92) ; 3,ZELMA,BOTHA(05:06.01) ; 

4,BONOLO,MPURU(05:12.18) ; 5,JOHANNA,SETHOWA(05:22.45) ; 

Final Girls 17 3000m  1,THOBILE,AMON(10:45.90) ; 2,ZELMA,BOTHA(10:53.84) ; 3,MEGAN,CAPPER(11:10.47) ; 

Final Results Girls 17 100m Hurdles () 1,ONTHATILE,DIGOLO(20.38) ; 2,KOKI,SEBOTHOMA(21.58) ; 

Final Results Girls 17 400m Hurdles  1,RENATE,VAN TONDER(1:02.81) ; 2,NIKITA,GERMISHOUZEN(1:06.90) ; 3,MICHELLE,HARTMAN(1:11.44) ; 

Final Girls 17 High Jump  1,MIEKE,PRETORIUS(1.55) ; 2,TANYA,PRINSLOO(1.50) ; 3,MULENGA,MUSONDA(1.45) ; 

Final Girls 17 Long Jump () 1,RENATE,VAN TONDER(5.14) ; 2,TANYA,PRINSLOO(4.47) ; 3,MPHO,MOTHWA(4.11) ; 4,ONTHATILE,DIGOLO(3.96) ; 

5,PORTIA,MAPOSSE(3.67) ; 6,KOKI,SEBOTHOMA(3.65) ; 7,TRINITY,MAHLAKWANE(3.56) ; 8,MURENDENI,RAMAKUELA(3.52) ; 

Final Girls 17 Triple Jump () 1,MARYNA,VAN STADEN(10.12) ; 2,GABRIELLE,DU TOIT(09.86) ; 



Final Girls 17 Shotput  1,YOLANDI,STANDER(16.01) ; 2,DANIELLE,DU PLOOY(12.76) ; 3,NOMTHANDO,MCUBE(08.89) ; 

4,LEBOGANG,MAAKE(08.07) ; 5,GERMINAH,THOBEJANE(07.81) ; 6,MULENGA,MUSONDA(07.59) ; 7,SADE,SIBIYA(07.28) ; 

8,THABISANE,KOKETSO(06.84) ; 9,SOLIANA,GEBREMESKEL(06.80) ; 10,MICHELE,MABILO(06.53) ; 

Final Girls 17 Discus  1,YOLANDI,STANDER(43.16) ; 2,MARALIZE,STEYN(35.67) ; 3,THABISANE,KOKETSO(19.40) ; 4,SADE,SIBIYA(12.10) ; 

Final Girls 17 Javelin  1,CARLIE,NIEVENHUIZEN(44.50) ; 2,DANIELLE,DU PLOOY(41.12) ; 3,KARLI,STANDER(36.76) ; 4,LERATO,MGIDI(19.60) ; 

5,AMANDA,MASHABA(19.52) ; 6,NARE,MATHOPA(16.13) ; 7,GOMOLEMO,POOE(10.53) ; 

Final Girls 17 5km Walk  1,PALESA,MSHEBA() ; 2,NANCY,MAHAPA() ; 

Final Results Girls 19 100m () 1,MARTINE,VERMEULEN(12.89) ; 2,LEBOGANG,GOBA(13.87) ; 3,MERCY,NWANKWO(14.13) ; 

4,NTSAKO,KGWADI(14.14) ; 5,JANE,TIALE(14.68) ; 

Final Results Girls 19 200m () 1,JANE,TIALE(28.86) ; 2,AMIDATOU,AMOUSSA(29.72) ; 3,KARABO,KGANYAGO(30.36) ; 4,ZELDA,KOBELA(30.54) ; 

5,TIISETSO,MAFELA(31.29) ; 6,TSHEGOFATSO,MADISHA(32.02) ; 

Final Results Girls 19 400m  1,JEANELLE,GRIESEL(0:56.25) ; 2,HILDA,MONYAI(1:11.59) ; 3,SEMOLE,MATJILA(1:15.32) ; 

Final Girls 19 800m  1,MALETHABO,SEEMA(2:29.46) ; 2,EVA,MALOKA(2:51.58) ; 3,QUEEN,NDZULE(3:00.60) ; 

Final Girls 19 1500m  1,LETHABO,SEEMA(05:06.67) ; 2,SIBONGILE,HLANJWA(05:28.57) ; 3,HILDA,MONYAI(06:08.65) ; 

Final Girls 19 3000m  1,LETHABO,SEEMA(11:03.88) ; 2,TANA,TOERIEN(11:17.78) ; 3,MALETHABO,SEEMA(11:35.24) ; 

Final Results Girls 19 100m Hurdles () 1,BERNICE,V DYK(15.04) ; 2,WILMARIE,WEYERS(15.06) ; 3,TANDO,MAZIBUKO(15.91) ; 

4,ELZANNE,KELBRICK(16.01) ; 

Final Results Girls 19 400m Hurdles  1,TANDO,MAZIBUKO(1:04.81) ; 2,WILMARIE,WEYERS(1:07.47) ; 3,ELZAAN,CALBRICH(1:10.16) ; 

Final Girls 19 High Jump  1,CATHLEEN,BEUKES(1.50) ; 2,STEPHANIE,ESONGUNENU(1.50) ; 3,BERNICE,V DYK(1.50) ; 4,JANE,TJALE(1.45) ; 

5,TEBOGO,MASHELE(1.30) ; 

Final Girls 19 Long Jump () 1,STEPHANIE,ESONGUNENU(4.85) ; 2,NTSAKO,KGWADI(4.63) ; 3,JANE,TIALE(4.58) ; 4,TEBOGO,MASHELE(4.24) ; 

5,HADIYO,MOSOAGO(3.82) ; 6,VALENCIA,KGOLANE(3.51) ; 7,KATLEGO,MPHAILE(3.24) ; 



Final Girls 19 Triple Jump () 1,STEPHANIE,ESONGUNENU(11.61) ; 2,MARNE,KRUGER(10.54) ; 

Final Girls 19 Shot-put  1,DORELDE,ERASMUS(11.37) ; 2,CJ,CAWOOD(10.51) ; 3,NTSAKO,KGWADI(07.27) ; 4,HELLEN,WESSELS(07.23) ; 

5,GABRIELLE,NDIKUMANA(06.06) ; 6,SEHERI,LEBOGANG(05.64) ; 

Final Girls 19 Discus  1,RENEILWE,MBATHA(18.07) ; 2,SOPHY,MASHAPA(17.21) ; 3,THATO,BABILI(16.89) ; 4,NTSAKO,KGWADI(16.81) ; 

5,C,MHLANGENI(15.97) ; 6,LENAH,MOKGEHLE(14.20) ; 7,CONTANCE,LEFOPHANA(13.30) ; 

Final Girls 19 Hammer  1,NQOME,MUNYAI(31.22) ; 2,TIISETSO,MAFELA(27.14) ; 3,CONTANCE,LEFOPHANA(26.11) ; 

Final Girls 19 Javelin  1,RONELLE,NAUDE(38.79) ; 2,JURISSA,VAN WYK(37.26) ; 3,ELIZABETH,RIMBI(27.34) ; 4,NDLOVU,KHENSANI(22.76) ; 

5,MOSADI,DIDINTLE(22.35) ; 6,LERATO,MGIDI(20.77) ; 7,KHANYISILE,NXUMALO(15.70) ; 8,DIMPHO,MAJA(15.10) ; 

Final Girls 19 10km Walk  1,WHITNEY,MATSEBA() ; 

Final Results Boys 15 100m () 1,ENRIQUE,MACMASTER(12.05) ; 2,HENDRE,ACKERMAN(12.07) ; 3,KGOMOTSO,NTSHEBELENG(12.52) ; 

4,PULE,MARITE(12.62) ; 5,RAFUMA,MUFAMADI(12.65) ; 6,JORDAN,NDLELA(12.87) ; 7,RAYN,KLEIN(12.87) ; 8,KATLEGO,PHAKE(12.88) ; 

Final Results Boys 15 200m () 1,ENRIQUE,MACMASTER(24.47) ; 2,SISANDA,MWANDLA(25.02) ; 3,TUMELO,MOLOTO(25.44) ; 

4,KGOMOTSO,NTSHEBELENG(25.49) ; 5,JORDAN,NDLELA(25.57) ; 6,RAYN,KLEIN(26.05) ; 

Final Results Boys 15 400m  1,LEWIS,NGWENYA(0:51.28) ; 2,PAUL,ROOS(0:53.00) ; 3,JACQUES,BREYTENBACH(0:54.97) ; 

4,OFENTSE,MELATO(0:59.93) ; 5,TSHEGOFATSO,MPANYANE(1:00.66) ; 

Final Boys 15 800m  1,LEWIS,NGWENYA(2:00.03) ; 2,ERIC,SHERMAN(2:04.08) ; 3,HENCO,BOTHA(2:08.62) ; 4,LEHLOGONOLO,SEBOLA(2:09.13) ; 

5,MARTIN,SCHUTTE(2:11.62) ; 6,KAREL,SCHMUTZ(2:12.12) ; 7,TUMELO,RAMOHLOKOANE(2:14.66) ; 

Final Boys 15 1500m  1,PIET,PHUTIEGAE(04:21.51) ; 2,KEEGAN,DALLY(04:24.29) ; 3,LOHAN,MUNNIK(04:29.37) ; 

4,MOALOSI,RAMOLOTSI(04:36.69) ; 5,TUMELO,RAMOHLOKOANE(04:46.93) ; 6,KAREL,SCHMUTZ(04:56.36) ; 

Final Boys 15 3000m  1,CHRISTOPHER,SWART(09:40.37) ; 2,LOHAN,MUNNIK(09:46.53) ; 3,KEEGAN,DALLY(09:53.35) ; 

Final Results Boys 15 100m Hurdles () 1,STEYN,V D SPUY(14.21) ; 2,DOMINIQUE,DALHOUZIE(14.82) ; 3,ZANDER,LOUW(14.98) ; 



Final Results Boys 15 300m Hurdles  1,ZANDER,LOUW(41.97) ; 2,DOMINIQUE,DALHOUZIE(42.19) ; 3,MULWELI,MAKUYE(47.88) ; 

4,KATLEGO,PHAKE(48.78) ; 5,JOHN,MKHARI(53.92) ; 

Final Boys 15 High Jump  1,TIISO,MORETLWE(1.75) ; 2,JUNIOR BILLY GERALD,BALZAR(1.75) ; 3,ADRIAAN,PRINSLOO(1.65) ; 

4,MAHLATSE,MATHEBULA(1.65) ; 5,TUMELO,RAPHETANE(1.55) ; 

Final Boys 15 Long Jump () 1,STEPHIN,ALBERTS(5.99) ; 2,REID,PEATTIE(5.63) ; 3,KATLEGO,PHAKE(5.42) ; 4,CHALEB,CAMPBELL(5.31) ; 

5,ALVARO,UBUSI(5.09) ; 6,OCTAVIOUS,MAHLO(5.09) ; 7,TSHEGOFATSO,MPANYANE(4.48) ; 8,L,DINGA(4.33) ; 

Final Boys 15 Triple Jump () 1,CHRISTI,LE ROUX(12.74) ; 2,KATLEGO,PHAKE(10.68) ; 3,MICHAEL,WATEZWE(10.20) ; 

Final Boys 15 Shot-put  1,DEWALD,PIENAAR(16.81) ; 2,CHRIS,GANYANE(12.11) ; 3,EVAN,WALKER(11.09) ; 4,WILSON,GANYANE(11.04) ; 

5,LUVO,MYEKI(10.17) ; 6,ANDREW,MABUNDA(09.42) ; 7,MATLEJOANE,OFENTSE(09.27) ; 8,KABELO,MALEMA(08.63) ; 

9,MATLHOGONOLO,TSHOBA(07.95) ; 10,MOTHIBA,TREVOR(07.78) ; 11,TEBOGO,MACHETE(07.70) ; 12,SIBUSISO,MSIBI(07.06) ; 

Final Boys 15 Discus  1,DEWALD,PIENAAR(52.48) ; 2,KOFI,ESSEL-NENSAH(33.88) ; 3,LUVO,MYEKI(33.85) ; 4,CHRIS,GANYANE(33.58) ; 

5,MAIWASHE,DESMOND(22.18) ; 6,KABELO,MALEMA(21.70) ; 7,MATLEJOANE,OFENTSE(19.79) ; 8,SIBUSISO,MSIBI(13.22) ; 

Final Boys 15 Hammer  1,MAIWASHE,DESMOND(23.58) ; 

Final Boys 15 Javelin  1,JOHAN,MARITZ(54.02) ; 2,LOHAN,ROODE(50.86) ; 3,LEBO,MTLAKALA(27.12) ; 4,NTULI,RAYMOND(25.13) ; 

5,MHLONGO,TUMELO(23.64) ; 6,STAMP,MATSITELA(22.66) ; 7,LUVO,MYEKI(22.01) ; 8,ANDREW,MABUNDA(19.30) ; 

Final Boys 15 5km Walk  1,VINCENT,NHLAPO(30:30.17) ; 2,LEHLOGONOLO,MAHLADE(30:30.26) ; 3,MOREBOGENG,NOMANYANE(30:33.10) ; 

Final Results Boys 17 100m () 1,TLOTLISO,LEOTLELA(10.98) ; 2,LEHLOGONOLO,MASEKO(11.17) ; 3,LEHLOGONOLO,MADUMA(11.54) ; 

4,LDANDILE,BUBU(11.65) ; 5,TEMBA,MDLATI(11.66) ; 6,DENESH,MAJA(11.67) ; 

Final Results Boys 17 200m () 1,MALESELA,SENONA(22.60) ; 2,CLARENCE,MUNYAI(22.68) ; 3,RUDOLPH,J V RENSBURG(22.82) ; 

4,LEHLOGONOLO,MADUMA(23.46) ; 5,LEHLOGONOLO,MNISI(25.56) ; 

final Results Boys 17 400m  1,THEUNS,EHLERS(0:48.20) ; 2,ABONGILE,NKUNKUMANA(0:48.91) ; 3,RUDOLPH,J V RENSBURG(0:50.44) ; 

4,LYDON,GRUIJTERS(0:51.69) ; 5,LERATO,MASOTE(0:53.53) ; 6,LETHABO,MASHIGO(1:12.04) ; 



Final Boys 17 800m  1,THEUNS,EHLERS(1:51.57) ; 2,VUNI,MADONSELA(1:53.99) ; 3,PAUL,FOORD(1:59.77) ; 4,LEHLOGNOLO,MORE(2:07.02) ; 

Final Boys 17 1500m  1,VUNI,MADONSELA(04:02.18) ; 2,ROMANO,SLINGER(04:08.19) ; 3,PROUD,MNGOMEZULU(04:10.84) ; 

4,EDZANI,KONE(04:13.85) ; 5,RONALDO,SLINGER(04:20.66) ; 6,PAUL,FOORD(04:23.77) ; 7,PHAKISO,MOTOUNG(04:44.30) ; 

Final Boys 17 3000m  1,THAPELO,MAKOFANE(08:54.74) ; 2,ROMANO,SLINGER(09:04.89) ; 3,SAMKELISIWE,SHONGWE(09:19.20) ; 

4,SAMKELO,SHONGWE(09:37.25) ; 5,TEUNIS,VAN WYK(10:02.51) ; 

Final Boys 17 2000m Steeplechase  1,THAPELO,MAKOFANE(07:37.91) ; 2,PROUD,MNGOMEZULU(07:44.00) ; 3,RONALDO,SLINGER(07:58.78) ; 

4,MXOLISI,NEBONDE(08:22.23) ; 5,LEEPILE,TAUNYANE(08:27.31) ; 

Final Results Boys 17 110m Hurdles () 1,MORNE,VAN AS(14.22) ; 2,THAPELO,MAHOLELA(14.66) ; 3,THABO,MAGANGELA(14.73) ; 

4,MARCEL,VENTER(16.15) ; 

Final Results Boys 17 400m Hurdles  1,MORNE,VAN AS(0:59.25) ; 2,NELANI,DUBE(1:03.47) ; 3,EMANUEL,MALANGENI(1:15.62) ; 

Final Boys 17 High Jump  1,JOHAN,SMIT(1.80) ; 2,HEINRICH,MENTZ(1.80) ; 3,MZIMASI,HLANGANYANA(1.70) ; 4,NEO,SEANYISA(1.70) ; 

5,MFINDO,DLAMINI(1.70) ; 6,WILSON,QUISSELO(1.70) ; 

Final Boys 17 Long Jump () 1,TUMISHI,MONTJA(6.00) ; 2,GIOVANNI,THOBAKHALE(6.00) ; 3,CHUMA,MDLAMZA(5.95) ; 4,KATLEGO,PHETLA(5.86) ; 

5,DAVAT,LERATO(5.18) ; 6,BUTI,MOJELA(4.85) ; 

Final Boys 17 Triple Jump () 1,POLLIE,BEZUIDENHOUT(13.34) ; 2,MZIMASI,HLANGANYANA(11.92) ; 3,CHUMA,MDLAMZA(11.85) ; 

4,DAVAT,LERATO(11.20) ; 

Final Boys 17 Shot-put  1,WERNER,VISSER(17.98) ; 2,DYLAN,ANDREWS(13.25) ; 3,IVIWE,MNDZE(11.47) ; 4,LINOKUHLE,MASHELE(09.20) ; 

5,JOHN,MOGOHLOANA(08.09) ; 6,JOHN,MARAI(07.29) ; 

Final Boys 17 Discus  1,WERNER,VISSER(60.13) ; 2,GUSTAV,GREYLING(31.33) ; 3,ANDERSON,LABANI(25.57) ; 4,SHAUN,MNISIS(22.22) ; 

5,MASUFI,MILTON(19.98) ; 

Final Boys 17 Hammer  1,MASUFI,MILTON(32.57) ; 



Final Boys 17 Javelin  1,RUAN,ALLERS(61.06) ; 2,JOHAN,VAN WYK(51.34) ; 3,JOHAN,BADENHORST(47.90) ; 4,JAMES,MOGALE(26.01) ; 

5,MPHO,MAILWASHE(25.46) ; 6,TSHEPO,RAMANO(23.96) ; 

Final Boys 17 10km Walk  1,MPHO,MAILWASHE() ; 2,MORABO,LESIBA() ; 3,THABANG,THIRO() ; 

Final Results Boys 19 100m () 1,NICHOLAS,FERNS(11.06) ; 2,SHADEUR,MHLANGA(11.18) ; 3,KOMANI,AMOGELANG(11.33) ; 4,JD,NEL(11.52) ; 

5,CHAD,SIAS(11.78) ; 6,THATO,MABOTJA(12.03) ; 

Final Results Boys 19 200m () 1,SHADEUR,MHLANGA(22.52) ; 2,KOMANI,AMOGELANG(23.11) ; 3,ORATILE,MABOTE(23.34) ; 

4,TUMELO,MASINGA(23.97) ; 5,THABANG,MATLAILA(24.01) ; 

Final Results Boys 19 400m  1,STEFAN,ERASMUS(0:49.97) ; 2,SEAKAMELA,KUTLWANO(0:51.10) ; 3,WANDILE,MABUDE(0:52.19) ; 

4,MANASSEH,LUNDU(0:52.59) ; 5,JOSCA,MATSIMELA(0:53.47) ; 6,GIVEN,MOKGOLOMOTHO(0:59.56) ; 

Final Boys 19 800m  1,SEAKAMELA,KUTLWANO(1:57.35) ; 2,SJ,ESTERHUIZEN(1:57.80) ; 3,JAMES,MUNNIK(1:59.47) ; 

Final Boys 19 1500m  1,SEAKAMELA,KUTLWANO(04:09.87) ; 2,JAMES,MUNNIK(04:09.91) ; 3,ROBERT,BESTER(04:13.23) ; 

Final Boys 19 5000m  1,BRIAN,MBAMBO(16:43.83) ; 2,SEKONYANA,TLOU(17:40.82) ; 3,LOHLOGONOLO,HOOD(18:19.43) ; 

4,SUCCESS,MASENYA(18:46.43) ; 

Final Boys 19 3000m SteepleChase  1,MFIKI,ONKE(10:35.65) ; 

final Results Boys 19 110m Hurdles () 1,NICHOLAS,FERNS(15.14) ; 2,LANDANI,KUTLWANO(16.59) ; 3,JONATHAN,TSHIMANGA(16.77) ; 

final Results Boys 19 400m Hurdles 1, KEFILWE MOGAWANE ?? 1,GEO,MEYER(0:55.50) ; 2,HERMAN,POTGIETER(0:58.06) ; 

3,ANTHONY,MAFOELEKA(1:02.78) ; 4,SIHETHEMBA,NTULI(1:09.50) ; 

Final Boys 19 HighJump  1,XAVIER,OCTOBER(2.00) ; 2,MAURITZ,DU PLESSIS(1.90) ; 3,RUAN,SCHEEPERS(1.85) ; 3,THEODORE,JUNIES(1.85) ; 

Final Boys 19 Long Jump () 1,JUBILANT,MOTHLAKE(6.69) ; 2,THEODORE,JUNIES(6.35) ; 3,KHOMOTSO,NKONYANE(6.14) ; 4,JD,NEL(6.03) ; 

5,BRANDON,HARPER(5.92) ; 6,EUGENE,SWANEPOEL(5.82) ; 7,OLIVIER,STRANGE(5.30) ; 8,MONOSHI,MASEMOLA(5.24) ; 

Final Boys 19 Triple Jump () 1,JUBILANT,MOTHLAKE(15.13) ; 2,THEODORE,JUNIES(13.27) ; 3,MBIYI,KATUMBA(12.78) ; 

4,EUGENE,SWANEPOEL(12.30) ; 



Final Boys 19 Shotput  1,METTHEW,MASON(14.61) ; 2,KYLE,V JAARSVELD(13.74) ; 3,CHAD,SIAS(13.24) ; 4,NTHABELENG,BONOKO(08.80) ; 

5,RAPELENG,MOGOKOME(07.65) ; 

Final Boys 19 Discus  1,HENDRI,DU TOIT(46.46) ; 2,MOKOKA,WEBSTER(25.10) ; 3,KOPANO,MASHILO(24.87) ; 4,KAHAHA,BANZA(22.93) ; 

5,KARABO,KGOBE(22.83) ; 6,KAMOGELO,MASHILO(18.69) ; 

Final Boys 19 Hammer  1,HENDRI,DU TOIT(48.00) ; 2,MOKOKA,WEBSTER(40.20) ; 3,LUFUNO,TSHISHONGA(37.15) ; 

Final Boys 19 Javelin  1,JOHANN,GROBLER(66.40) ; 2,GAVIN,PIENAAR(53.94) ; 3,CHAD,SIAS(48.28) ; 4,MPHO,MAHUDU(39.60) ; 

5,NTHABELENG,BONOKO(31.95) ; 6,LEAMMORE,MUNYAI(31.19) ; 7,TSHEPISO,MALULEKA(29.19) ; 8,MUOGBO,CLINTON(22.65) ; 

Final Boys 19 10km Walk  1,TUMELO,SKOSANA() ; 2,KAMOGELO,PHASHA() ; 3,TSHEPO,RAMANO() ; 

===============HEATS============== 

Final 1 of 2  Girls 15 100m () 1,CHARNER-LEE,OLCKERS(12.97) ; 2,SIMONE,KELLERMAN(13.11) ; 3,CAROLINE,MOSIME(13.32) ; 

Final 2 of 2  Girls 15 100m () 1,TUNET,TRUMPIE(13.04) ; 2,LIZELLE,LIEBENBERG(13.34) ; 3,MAPULE,DLOMO(15.14) ; 

Final 1 of 2  Girls 15 200m () 1,SIMONE,KELLERMAN(26.47) ; 2,CHOKOE,MOJAJI(28.40) ; 3,TINYIKO,NKUNA(30.03) ; 

Final 2 of 2  Girls 15 200m () 1,LIZELLE,LIEBENBERG(27.19) ; 2,REBOTILE,MODUNGWA(29.18) ; 3,BERLYNNE,MATHISA(29.37) ; 

Final 1 of 2  Girls 15 400m  1,HANNELIE,GERICKE(0:58.75) ; 2,JADE,COETZER(1:02.92) ; 

Final 2 of 2  Girls 15 400m  1,ZENEY,V D WALT(0:57.99) ; 2,ZANELE,KHOZA(1:06.29) ; 3,ANNIE,TSELANA(1:14.59) ; 

Final 1 of 2  Girls 15 90m Hurdles () 1,TUNET,TRUMPIE(13.45) ; 2,CHARNER-LEE,OLCKERS(14.00) ; 

Final 2 of 2  Girls 15 90m Hurdles () 1,ESTHER,SOLARIN(20.90) ; 

Final 1 of 2  Girls 15 300m Hurdles  1,ZENEY,V D WALT(43.68) ; 2,LIEZL,THERON(44.91) ; 

Final 2 of 2  Girls 15 300m Hurdles  1,ELITA,VAN STADEN(45.03) ; 

Final 1 of 2  Girls 17 100m () 1,MAMSY,MASUKU(12.87) ; 2,EUGINIA,BALOYI(14.30) ; 3,KOKETSO,MAHLANGU(14.61) ; 



Final 2 of 2  Girls 17 100m () 1,NICOLA,DE BRUYN(12.28) ; 2,JOY,MAPHOSA(13.83) ; 3,ROCHELLE,MAHLO(14.04) ; 

Final 1 of 2  Girls 17 200m () 1,STONI,LAWRENCE(25.63) ; 2,JOY,MAPHOSA(28.79) ; 

Final 2 of 2  Girls 17 200m () 1,MUDZUNGWANE,RILWELE(30.39) ; 

Final 1 of 2  Girls 17 400m  1,RENATE,VAN TONDER(1:01.24) ; 2,CHERI,LEDWABA(1:07.66) ; 3,LEHLOGONOLO,TLHAKO(1:13.05) ; 

4,MATHAPELO,SEROBA(1:25.06) ; 

Final 2 of 2  Girls 17 400m  1,MICHELLE,HARTMAN(1:03.46) ; 2,MUSA,MPHAHLELE(1:08.85) ; 3,TSHEPANG,LEKALAKALA(1:21.69) ; 

Final 1 of 2  Girls 17 100m Hurdles () 1,ONTHATILE,DIGOLO(20.38) ; 

Final 2 of 2  Girls 17 100m Hurdles () 1,KOKI,SEBOTHOMA(21.58) ; 

Final 1 of 2  Girls 17 400m Hurdles  1,RENATE,VAN TONDER(1:02.81) ; 2,NIKITA,GERMISHOUZEN(1:06.90) ; 

Final 2 of 2  Girls 17 400m Hurdles  1,MICHELLE,HARTMAN(1:11.44) ; 

Final 1 of 2  Girls 19 100m () 1,MARTINE,VERMEULEN(12.89) ; 2,LEBOGANG,GOBA(13.87) ; 3,JANE,TIALE(14.68) ; 

Final 2 of 2  Girls 19 100m () 1,MERCY,NWANKWO(14.13) ; 2,NTSAKO,KGWADI(14.14) ; 

Final 1 of 2  Girls 19 200m () 1,JANE,TIALE(28.86) ; 2,AMIDATOU,AMOUSSA(29.72) ; 3,KARABO,KGANYAGO(30.36) ; 

Final 2 of 2  Girls 19 200m () 1,ZELDA,KOBELA(30.54) ; 2,TIISETSO,MAFELA(31.29) ; 3,TSHEGOFATSO,MADISHA(32.02) ; 

Final 1 of 2  Girls 19 400m  1,HILDA,MONYAI(1:11.59) ; 

Final 2 of 2  Girls 19 400m  1,JEANELLE,GRIESEL(0:56.25) ; 2,SEMOLE,MATJILA(1:15.32) ; 

Final 1 of 2  Girls 19 100m Hurdles () 1,TANDO,MAZIBUKO(15.91) ; 2,ELZANNE,KELBRICK(16.01) ; 

Final 2 of 2  Girls 19 100m Hurdles () 1,BERNICE,V DYK(15.04) ; 2,WILMARIE,WEYERS(15.06) ; 

Final 1 of 2  Girls 19 400m Hurdles  1,WILMARIE,WEYERS(1:07.47) ; 2,ELZAAN,CALBRICH(1:10.16) ; 



Final 2 of 2  Girls 19 400m Hurdles  1,TANDO,MAZIBUKO(1:04.81) ; 

Final 1 of 2  Boys 15 100m () 1,HENDRE,ACKERMAN(12.07) ; 2,KGOMOTSO,NTSHEBELENG(12.52) ; 3,RAYN,KLEIN(12.87) ; 

4,KATLEGO,PHAKE(12.88) ; 

Final 2 of 2  Boys 15 100m () 1,ENRIQUE,MACMASTER(12.05) ; 2,PULE,MARITE(12.62) ; 3,RAFUMA,MUFAMADI(12.65) ; 4,JORDAN,NDLELA(12.87) 

; 

Final 1 of 2  Boys 15 200m () 1,SISANDA,MWANDLA(25.02) ; 2,TUMELO,MOLOTO(25.44) ; 3,JORDAN,NDLELA(25.57) ; 

Final 2 of 2  Boys 15 200m () 1,ENRIQUE,MACMASTER(24.47) ; 2,KGOMOTSO,NTSHEBELENG(25.49) ; 3,RAYN,KLEIN(26.05) ; 

Final 1 of 2  Boys 15 400m  1,PAUL,ROOS(0:53.00) ; 2,TSHEGOFATSO,MPANYANE(1:00.66) ; 

Final 2 of 2  Boys 15 400m  1,LEWIS,NGWENYA(0:51.28) ; 2,JACQUES,BREYTENBACH(0:54.97) ; 3,OFENTSE,MELATO(0:59.93) ; 

Final 1 of 2  Boys 15 100m Hurdles () 1,STEYN,V D SPUY(14.21) ; 2,ZANDER,LOUW(14.98) ; 

Final 2 of 2  Boys 15 100m Hurdles () 1,DOMINIQUE,DALHOUZIE(14.82) ; 

Final 1 of 2  Boys 15 300m Hurdles  1,DOMINIQUE,DALHOUZIE(42.19) ; 2,MULWELI,MAKUYE(47.88) ; 

Final 2 of 2  Boys 15 300m Hurdles  1,ZANDER,LOUW(41.97) ; 2,KATLEGO,PHAKE(48.78) ; 3,JOHN,MKHARI(53.92) ; 

Final 1 of 2  Boys 17 100m () 1,LEHLOGONOLO,MASEKO(11.17) ; 2,LEHLOGONOLO,MADUMA(11.54) ; 3,TEMBA,MDLATI(11.66) ; 

Final 2 of 2  Boys 17 100m () 1,TLOTLISO,LEOTLELA(10.98) ; 2,LDANDILE,BUBU(11.65) ; 3,DENESH,MAJA(11.67) ; 

Final 1 of 2  Boys 17 200m () 1,CLARENCE,MUNYAI(22.68) ; 2,RUDOLPH,J V RENSBURG(22.82) ; 3,LEHLOGONOLO,MADUMA(23.46) ; 

Final 2 of 2  Boys 17 200m () 1,MALISELA,SENONA(22.60) ; 2,LEHLOGONOLO,MNISI(25.56) ; 

Final 1 of 2  Boys 17 400m  1,ABONGILE,NKUNKUMANA(0:48.91) ; 2,RUDOLPH,J V RENSBURG(0:50.44) ; 3,LYDON,GRUIJTERS(0:51.69) ; 

Final 2 of 2  Boys 17 400m  1,THEUNS,EHLERS(0:48.20) ; 2,LERATO,MASOTE(0:53.53) ; 3,LETHABO,MASHIGO(1:12.04) ; 



Final 1 of 2  Boys 17 110m Hurdles () 1,THABO,MAGANGELA(14.73) ; 2,MARCEL,VENTER(16.15) ; 

Final 2 of 2  Boys 17 110m Hurdles () 1,MORNE,VAN AS(14.22) ; 2,THAPELO,MAHOLELA(14.66) ; 

Final 1 of 2  Boys 17 400m Hurdles  1,MORNE,VAN AS(0:59.25) ; 2,NELANI,DUBE(1:03.47) ; 3,EMANUEL,MALANGENI(1:15.62) ; 

Final 1 of 2  Boys 19 100m () 1,NICHOLAS,FERNS(11.06) ; 2,SHADEUR,MHLANGA(11.18) ; 3,JD,NEL(11.52) ; 

Final 2 of 2  Boys 19 100m () 1,KOMANI,AMOGELANG(11.33) ; 2,CHAD,SIAS(11.78) ; 3,THATO,MABOTJA(12.03) ; 

Final 1 of 2  Boys 19 200m () 1,SHADEUR,MHLANGA(22.52) ; 2,TUMELO,MASINGA(23.97) ; 

Final 2 of 2  Boys 19 200m () 1,KOMANI,AMOGELANG(23.11) ; 2,ORATILE,MABOTE(23.34) ; 3,THABANG,MATLAILA(24.01) ; 

Final 1 of 2  Boys 19 400m  1,SEAKAMELA,KUTLWANO(0:51.10) ; 2,MANASSEH,LUNDU(0:52.59) ; 3,GIVEN,MOKGOLOMOTHO(0:59.56) ; 

Final 2 of 2  Boys 19 400m  1,STEFAN,ERASMUS(0:49.97) ; 2,WANDILE,MABUDE(0:52.19) ; 3,JOSCA,MATSIMELA(0:53.47) ; 

Final 1 of 2  Boys 19 110m Hurdles () 1,NICHOLAS,FERNS(15.14) ; 2,LANDANI,KUTLWANO(16.59) ; 3,JONATHAN,TSHIMANGA(16.77) ; 

Final 1 of 2  Boys 19 400m Hurdles  1,GEO,MEYER(0:55.50) ; 2,ANTHONY,MAFOELEKA(1:02.78) ; 

Final 2 of 2  Boys 19 400m Hurdles  1,HERMAN,POTGIETER(0:58.06) ; 2,SIHETHEMBA,NTULI(1:09.50) ; 

=========== END OF FILE ========== 


